## 503732227 03/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3778869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHO KEE WONG	01/26/2015
WAI JUN WONG YEUNG	01/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. PACIFIC NONWOVENS INDUSTRY LIMITED
Street Address:	72 HOI YUEN ROAD, KWUN TONG
Internal Address:	FLAT B, 6/F., LLADRO CENTRE
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29557705

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 852-3105 5198

**Email:** davidchan@bk.com.hk

Correspondent Name: DAVID CHAN

Address Line 1: NO. 160 GLOUCESTER ROAD

Address Line 2: UNIT 19B, OVERSEAS TRUST BANK BUILDING

Address Line 4: WANCHAI, HONG KONG 00852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26288-R-D-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/DavidChan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=26288-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=26288-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503732227 REEL: 037951 FRAME: 0345

Attorney	Reference:	26288-R-D

# ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

hand-held lifting sling (regular)  Nal said application being attached hereto; I said application held in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	WHEREAS Cho Kee WONG	voidor box invented a cortain improvement which a te
	Thereinaries resemble to contectively as the assignor and in	ventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
I sadiapplication having been filled in the Unitled States Patent and Trademark Office on		
Application Serial No, and was amended on	[x] said application being attached hereto;	- Delegation A.T. and a second
The specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on the United States of America being designated.  AND  WHEREAS  U.S. Pacific Nonwovens Industry Limited  hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereot;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignees, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and beneficial and assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, or said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, or said, assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent and said application, and on any		
WHEREAS  U.S. Pacific Nonwovens Industry Limited  hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSEITH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignee successors and assigns, sells and fransfers to, said assignee, and said assignee accessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from appetrating thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a mannee as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in ascondance herewith.  Ase a bo	The specification of which was filed under the Patent (	(ii applicable); Cooperation Treaty on
WHEREAS U.S. Pacific Nonwovens Industry Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, tille and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all irrenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apperitaining therefor, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, rejessues and, prolongations thereof, to the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, or said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance hereform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and advantages and advantages and advant	Serial No, the United States of An	nerica being designated.
WHEREAS U.S. Pacific Nonwovens Industry Limited hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, tille and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all irrenewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apperitaining therefor, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, rejessues and, prolongations thereof, to the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, or said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance hereform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and advantages and advantages and advant		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patients which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignees, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, for an deving the term of including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, relatively and the refers of the application, including any and all divisions and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. For the use and benefit of said assignee is successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee is successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, or said assignee is successors and assigns in accordance therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and		1.00 14 . 1
and to said-application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dellar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, little and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, theye, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, rejessues and prolongations thereof, the use and benefit of said assignee and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor bereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee, and said assignee, and and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said to a said assignee, and and all prolongations thereof, to said assignee, and said a		
and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations/thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and inconsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apportanting thereof, or and during the term or terms of any and all such patents who granted including any and all renewals, reissues and assigns; in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee, and assignee, and assignee in anywise arising from or terms of any and all such patents who granted including any and all renewals, reissues and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As-an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identi	and to said application, including any and all divisions ar	of continuations thereof, and in and to said invention
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and inconsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignees, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from on appertaining theretor, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. For the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee may an all such patents are all assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Paten of said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified app	and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, i	ncluding any and all renewals, reissues and
consideration pald by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and availages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignees successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reliseues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigner and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declars that the above-identified application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  Assignor.  Assignor.  Cho Kee WONG	prolongations thereof;	
consideration pald by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and availages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignees successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reliseues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigner and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declars that the above-identified application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  Assignor.  Assignor.  Cho Kee WONG	NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in considera	tion of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and essigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefit at a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said paterits, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigner authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigner and read in ventor, I hereby declare that the above identified application was made or authorized to be made by the and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST KIVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal	consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor
thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefitial a manner as the said assignee might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said paterits, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby doclare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, an	d said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and
all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and essigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining therefo, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any assignee's successors and assigns; in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said assignee, or said assignee's successors and assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assigner authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigns, any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in-accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by the original patents.  Assignor (Sole Or First Myentor):  Signature:  Legal  Name:	thereof and in and to said invention and to said applica	tion, including any and all divisions and continuations
have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appetialning thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefitial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof. To said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed Invention in the application.  Under the processor of	tall renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said as	signee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to
relssues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from on appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee and request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assigner authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, inc	cluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof
on appertaining therefo, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns; in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by the, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1004 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Assignor (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	and the said invention and any and all patents which m	ay be granted therefor, including any and all renewals,
and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee, and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST KIVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	or appertaining therefor for and during the term or terms.	wers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from of any and all such natents when granted, including any
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor in the application.  Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1004 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,	for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1004 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and be	eneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said assigns and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assigneels successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	trave neid and enjoyed trie sarrie, ir this assignment had	not been made.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, up	on the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the ob	taining or to the asserting of said patents, including any
Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignees successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.  As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	and an rehieward herspies and bloidifications material	
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said	
to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG		
application,  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.  1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that t	he above-identified application was made or authorized
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS: Signature Signature: Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG	to be made by the another ram the original inventor or an origination.	
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WITNESS:  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	***	•
WITNESS:  ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):  Signature:  Legal Name:  Cho Kee WONG	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement	made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature Signature:  Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG	Look to the principle of the more man use to the	anis, or pori.
Signature Signature:  Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG		/)
Signature Signature:  Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG	and a static deviation .	the same and the s
Signature:  Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG		ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):
Name: Legal Name: Cho Kee WONG		Signature
Name: Cho Kee WONG	g processing the second	
	Name:	Name: Cho Kee WONG
	Address:	

PATENT REEL: 037951 FRAME: 0346

Attorney Reference: 26288-R-D

# ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor and inv	ventor, has invented a certain improvement relating to	
Hand-held lifting sling (regular)  [x] said application being attached hereto; [] said application having been filed in the United States Application Serial No, and was amended on, the United States of Am	Patent and Trademark Office on, as, as, as,	
AND WHEREAS U.S. Pacific Nonwovens Indust hereinafter referred to as the assignee or applicant, is de- and to said application, including any and all divisions an and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, in prolongations thereof:	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in d continuations thereof, and in and to said invention	
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns; in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.		
AND said assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.		
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.		
As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 400.1 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WITNESS: Signature	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR):	
ognature	Signature: 10 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	
Name:	Name: Wal Jun WONG YEUNG	
Address	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 037951 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 03/11/2016**